

CIRCULAR

4 December 2019

CIRCULAR 19/047 — NOTIFICATION OF CHANGES TO HOLDING FEES FOR NON-CASH COLLATERAL

CATEGORY

General

ATTACHMENTS

Nil

SUMMARY OF CONTENT:

ICE Clear Singapore Pte. Ltd. would like to notify members that the holding fees charged by the Clearing House for all non-cash collateral held with the Clearing House will be changed to 8.33 basis points with effect from 1 January 2020.

FOR MORE INFORMATION

Lay Tin Ang Head of Finance/ Treasury +65 6505 0451 laytin.ang@theice.com

View All Circulars / Contact Us / Media Inquiries

© 2019 Intercontinental Exchange, Inc. The following are trademarks of Intercontinental Exchange, Inc. and/or its affiliated companies: Intercontinental Exchange, ICE, New York Stock Exchange and NYSE. For more information regarding trademarks owned by Intercontinental Exchange, Inc. and/or its affiliated companies see: intercontinentalexchange.com/terms-of-use

Key Information Documents for certain products covered by the EU Packaged Retail and Insurance-based Investment Products Regulation can be accessed on the relevant exchange website under the heading "Key information Documents (KIDS)," commencing January 1, 2018.

ICE Clear Singapore Pte. Ltd. (Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore, No. 200702503C)